
Presidents of the Medical Staff – (2023 - 2024)       updated June 2023 

 
Title/Initial 

 
Surname 

 
Title/Location 

 
Address 

 
Postal 
Code 

 
Business 

Phone 

 
Fax No.  

 
E-Mail Address/Notes 

Dr. Glen Drobot Chair – WRHA Medical Staff 
Council  

c/o Room C5 – 409 Tache 
Ave SBGH 

Winnipeg, MB  

R2H 2A6 237-2317 

Diane Silva –  

MSO 

667-1049 
(Concordia) 

gdrobot@sbgh.mb.ca 

glendrobot@gmail.com 

dsilva@sbgh.mb.ca 

Dr. Nobby  Woo President of the Medical Staff 
Concordia Hospital 

Concordia Hospital 

1095 Concordia Ave 

R2K 3S8 204-953-1930 / 
204-938-5050 

 nobbywoo@hotmail.com  
nwoo@concordiahospital.mb.ca  

Dr. Don  
 

Houston  President of the Medical 
Staff 

CancerCare Manitoba 

CancerCare Manitoba 

ON3274-675 McDermot 
Avenue Winnipeg, MB 

R3E 0V9   dhouston@cancercare.mb.ca   

Dr. Heather Smith President of the Medical Staff, 
Grace General Hospital 

C/O Med Administration 

Erva Ritson 

Grace General Hospital 

300 Booth Dr, Wpg, MB 

R3J 3M7 837-0588 
Erva Ritson 
 
 

831-0029 hsmith3@wrha.mb.ca  
eritson@ggh.mb.ca  
 

Dr. John 

 

VanderZweep 

 

President of the Medical Staff 
Misericordia Health Centre 

Unit 1-25 Sherbrook Street 
Winnipeg, MB  

R3C 2B1  788-8589  jvanderzweep@manitoba-
physicians.ca  

  President of the Medical Staff 
St. Boniface General 
Hospital 

     

Dr. Allison Paige President of the Medical Staff 
Seven Oaks General 
Hospital 

Medical Staff Office 
2300 McPhillips Street 
Winnipeg, MB 

R2V 3M3 632-3203 
632-3113  
Brenda Burton 

  

697-1896 

 

apaige@sogh.mb.ca  

bburton@sogh.mb.ca  

 

  President of the Medical Staff 
Victoria General Hospital 

     

Dr. Sheldon 

Does not get 
stipend 

Permack Medical Director – Primary 
Care 

Riverview Health Centre 

PE451 –1 Morley Avenue 
Winnipeg   MB 

R3L 2P4 477-4862 

940-8734 

Shirley Page 

477-8925 

940-8575 

Spermack1@wrha.mb.ca  
Spage2@wrha.mb.ca  
 

Crystal Allen Assistant to the Council 4th flr-650 Main Street R3B 1E2 204-926-1386 926-7007 callen2@wrha.mb.ca  

*HSC no longer has a Medical Staff Council President. 
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